C1	VDDECC MAIL NO EV 315 184 153 US	
Form PTO-1595 RECC 07 - 22 -	2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
	<b>— — — —</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	rease record the statened original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.17.03 Stanley N. Lowry	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Garcie M. McCall	Name: HDN Development Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional neine of conveying party(ies) attached?	S _ LI	
	C RE	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7303 Turf Way Road	
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Florence State: KY Zip: 41042	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
Execution Date: May 2, 2003		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n. the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/351,820		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: J. Jason Link	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	16-1435	
1001 West Fourth St.		
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
0. Chatamant and simplifying		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	hation is true and correct and any attached copy	
J_Jason Link (Reg. No. 44,874)	Signature Date	
	• 	
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
/	PATENT	
/	PATENT REFL: 014280 FRAME: 0048	

REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0048

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 12781/281811

For:⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign RightsFor:⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. PatentFor:⊠ PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS** (inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Stanley N. Lowry	320 Barrington Park Lane	
	Kernersville, NC 27284	USA
Garcie M. McCall	9000 Redbank Road	
	Germanton, NC 27019	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		

HDN Development Corporation	7303 Turf Way Road	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
a Kentucky corporation	Florence, KY 41042	
Nationality		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following:)

☑ the entire right, title and interest

an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMATICALLY EXTRUDING AND CUTTING

DOUGH-BASED PRODUCTS HAVING PRE-SELECTED WEIGHTS

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.

PATENT REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0049

## **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE**

"Express Mail" mailing label number:	EV 315 184 153 US
Date of Deposit:	July 17, 2003
Type of Document(s):	Assignment Recordation Coversheet For Lowry And McCall;
	Executed Assignment For Lowry And McCall (2 Pages);
	Assignment Recordation Coversheet For Crawford, Spruill And Simpson;
	Executed Assignment For Crawford, Spruill And Simpson (2 Pages);
	Assignment Recordation Coversheet for J.A. King & Company, LLC;
	Executed Assignment For J. A. King & Company, LLC (3 Pages);
	3 Checks in the amount of \$40.00 each; and
	Return Postcard
Serial No.:	10/351,820
Date Filed:	January 27, 2003

I hereby certify that the documents identified above are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10 on the date indicated above and are addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Toyce E. Southern Qui (Signature)

12781-281811 WINLIB01:1017231.1

**RECORDED: 07/17/2003**